DocusSign Envelope ID: 3CC2AE2C-DF57-4C58-9F C8-43E570E14BFC
COOPERATIVE

(2 %%

B BONNECTION S

Contract Extension

This CONTRACT EXTENSION AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made this 14th day of December, 2021, for the purpose
of extending the (“Master Contract Agreement”) known as The Retrofit Companies, Inc. (“Vendor”), contract number
20.10 - REC, dated January 1, 2020, by and between The Retrofit Companies, Inc., located at 1010 Hoffman Drive,
Suite A, Owatonna, MN 55060, and the Cooperative Purchasing Connection (“CPC”, located at 1001 E. Mount Faith
Avenue, Fergus Falls, MN 56537, (collectively, the “Parties”).

The Parties hereby agree to extend the term of the contract for an additional period, which will begin immediately
upon the expiration of the previous contract term and will end on December 31, 2023.

Under the terms of the contract Agreement, the Vendor agrees to provide all necessary product and services in
accordance with the Master Contract Agreement and all amendments.

This Extension binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns.

The Retrofit Companies, Inc. Cooperative Purchasing Connection
North Dakota Educators Service Cooperative

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
EWM%E o Jane Eastes

230ECBF4F2EB48D... 6D9IBB132BB3040A...
Authorized Signature Authorized Signature
wendy Fry Jane Eastes
Name (Print) Name (Print)
President Executive Deputy Director
Title Title
December 26, 2021 | 9:39 AM PST December 27, 2021 | 10:27 AM CST
Date Date

Cooperative Purchasing Connection | 888-739-3289 | www.purchasingconnection.org



